
CK NAIR ARTS AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE, 

PADANNAKAD, KANHANGAD 

ONLINE TEACHING REPORT 

Name of the Department  : Department of Commerce   

Name of the HOD             : Mrs. Jeslin  T.D. 

Signature:     

Week Days     : From 08-09-2020 to 11-09-2020 

10/09/2020     : Holiday- Sreekrishna jayanthi 

Name of the 

Teacher 

Class Topic 
engaged 

Date Tim

e 

Name of 

online 

platfor

m used 

Number 

of 

students 

attended 

Remar

ks 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prof. 
Purushothaman 
VatakkeVeetil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
5thsem
. 
Bcom. 
Co-op. 

Pooling of 
interest 
method-
journal 
entries  

 
09/09/
20 

 
9.30 
to 
10.10 

 
 
Zoom 

 
 
35 

 

Porblems 11/09/
20 

12.30 
to 
1.10 

 
Zoom 

 
34 

 

 
 
3rdsem
. 
BCom. 
Co-op. 

Demand 
Analysis 

09/09/
20 

 11.30 
to 
12.10 

 
Zoom 

 
37 
 
 

 

Demand 
Analysis 

11/09/
20 

8.30 
to 
9.10 
and 
11.30 
to 
12.10 
 

 
 
 
Zoom 

 
 
 
35 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 
3rd 
Sem 

Problems 
under 
invoice price 
method 

08/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 32  



 
 
 
Mrs. Jeslin  T.D. 

BCom 
Co-op. 

Consignmen
t Problems  

09/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 31  

 
5thsem 
BCom 
co-op. 

Problems 
under LIFO 
method 

08/09/
2020 

12.30- 
1.10 

Zoom 34  

Problems 
under 
simple 
average 
method 

09/09/
2020 

10.30- 
11.10 

Zoom 32  

Problems  09/09/
2020 

11.30- 
12.10 

Zoom 35  

Problems  11/09/
2020 

8.30-
9.10 

Zoom 33  

Problems  11/19/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 36  

Mrs. 

BINEETHA. B 
5th 

sem 

Bcom 

Financ

e 

LIFO 

method 
8/09/2

020 
12.30-

1.10 
Zoom 26  

LIFO 
PROBLEM 

9/09/2
020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 35  

LIFO 
problem 

11/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 29  

Assignment 10/09/
2020 

    

5th 
sem 
Bcom 
CO-OP 

Concepts in 
valuation 

08/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 33  

3rd 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Disadvantag
es of excess 
and 
inadequate 
WC 

08/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 26  

Operating 
cycle 

09/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 31  

Approaches 
of WC 

11/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 28  

Ms.HARITHA.

PV 
5th 
sem 
Bcom 
CO-OP 

Assessment 
of company 

08/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 37  

definitions 11/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 35  

5th 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Assessment 
of company 

08/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom 32  

Definitions 09/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom 35  

types of 
company 

11/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom 30  



3rd 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Legality f 
object 

08/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 26  

Assignment 09/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Telegram 25  

Agreements 
opposed to 
public policy 

11/08/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 30  

Mrs. Veena V 5th 
sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Acquisition 
of business 

08/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 31  

Problem 09/09/
2020 

8.30-
9.10 

Zoom 30  

problem 11/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 29  

3rd 
sem 
Bcom 
Coope
ration 

Fraud  09/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom 35  

Silence as 
fraud 

11/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Telegram  36  

Mr. Sarath P 5th 
Sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

GST returns- 
continuatio
n 

08/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom  29  

GST returns- 
continuatio
n 

11/09/
2020 

8.30-
9.10 

Zoom  31  

GST 
Practitioner
s 
 

11/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom  31  

3rd 
Sem 
Bcom 
Financ
e 

Measures 
taken by the 
govt to 
promote 
MSME 

08/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom  22  

Measures 
taken by the 
govt to 
promote 
MSME- 
continuatio
n 

09/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom  30  

3rd 
Sem 
Bcom 
Coope
ration 

Advantages 
of MSME 

08/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.30 

Zoom  35  

Importance 
of MSME 

09/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom  37  

Problems of 11/09/ 9.30- Zoom  33  



MSME 2020 10.10 

5th 
Sem 
BA 
&BBA 
(Open 
Cours
e) 

Insurance 
Documents 

09/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom  44  

Mrs.Saranya K R V Sem 
B.com 
co-op 

Supersessio
n  of the 
committee, 
election of 
president 
and vice 
president 

08/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Telegram 35  

Appointmen
t,powers of 
president 

11/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Telegram 38  

III sem 
B.com 
co-op 

CSA 
1912,Meclag
an 
committee 
report 

08/09/
2020 

10.30-
12.10 

Telegram 33  

Saraiyya 
committee,
All india 
rural credit 
survey 
committee. 

11/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Telegram 37  

Mr. Sreeraj P III sem 
Bcom 
Financ

e 

Law of 
demand 

08/09/
2020 

8.30-
9.10 

Zoom  28  

Law of 
demand 

08/09/
2020 

12.30-
1.10 

Zoom  30  

Exceptions 
to the law of 
demand 

11/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom  28  

Mrs. Deepika 
M. 

3rd 
sem 
BCom 
financ
e 

Types of 
journal entry 

09/09/
2020 

9.30-
10.10 

Zoom  28  

Sales returns 
& Purchase 
returns 

11/09/
2020 

10.30-
11.10 

Zoom  30  

5th 
sem 
financ
e 

Audit of 
limited 
companies  

09/09/
2020 

11.30-
12.10 

Zoom  30  

Appointment 
of an auditor 

11/09/
2020 

8.30-
9.10 

Zoom  30  

 


