## CK NAIR ARTS AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE, PADANNAKAD, KANHANGAD ONLINE TEACHING REPORT

Name of the Department: Department of Commerce

Name of the HOD : Mrs. Jeslin T.D.

**Signature:** 

Week Days : From 08-09-2020 to 11-09-2020

10/09/2020 : Holiday- Sreekrishna jayanthi

Name of the	Class	Topic	Date	Tim	Name of	Number	Remar
Teacher		engaged		e	online	of	ks
					platfor m used	students attended	
	5 <sup>th</sup> sem Bcom. Co-op.	Pooling of interest method-journal entries	09/09/ 20	9.30 to 10.10	Zoom	35	
Prof.		Porblems	11/09/ 20	12.30 to 1.10	Zoom	34	
Purushothaman VatakkeVeetil	3 <sup>rd</sup> sem	Demand Analysis	09/09/	11.30 to 12.10	Zoom	37	
	BCom. Co-op.	Demand Analysis	11/09/ 20	8.30 to 9.10 and 11.30 to 12.10	Zoom	35	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem	Problems under invoice price method	08/09/ 2020	9.30- 10.10	Zoom	32	

	BCom	Consignmen	09/09/	12.30-	Zoom	31
	Co-op.	t Problems	2020	1.10		
	•	Problems	08/09/	12.30-	Zoom	34
Mrs. Jeslin T.D.	5 <sup>th</sup> sem	under LIFO	2020	1.10		
	BCom	method				
	со-ор.	Problems	09/09/	10.30-	Zoom	32
		under	2020	11.10		
		simple				
		average				
		method				
		Problems	09/09/	11.30-	Zoom	35
			2020	12.10		
		Problems	11/09/	8.30-	Zoom	33
			2020	9.10		
		Problems	11/19/	9.30-	Zoom	36
			2020	10.10		
Mrs.	5th	LIFO	8/09/2	12.30-	Zoom	26
BINEETHA. B	sem	method	020	1.10		
	Bcom	LIFO	9/09/2	9.30-	Zoom	35
	Financ	PROBLEM	020	10.10		
	e	LIFO	11/09/	10.30-	Zoom	29
		problem	2020	11.10		
		Assignment	10/09/			
			2020			
	5th	Concepts in	08/09/	11.30-	Zoom	33
	sem	valuation	2020	12.10		
	Bcom					
	CO-OP					
	3rd	Disadvantag	08/09/	10.30-	Zoom	26
	sem	es of excess	2020	11.10		
	Bcom	and				
	Financ	inadequate				
	е	WC			_	
		Operating	09/09/	10.30-	Zoom	31
		cycle	2020	11.10	_	
		Approaches	11/09/	12.30-	Zoom	28
		of WC	2020	1.10		
Ms.HARITHA. PV	5th	Assessment	08/09/	10.30-	Zoom	37
	sem	of company	2020	11.10	<u> </u>	
	Bcom	definitions	11/09/	11.30-	Zoom	35
	CO-OP		2020	12.10	<u> </u>	
	5th	Assessment	08/09/	11.30-	Zoom	32
	sem	of company	2020	12.10		
	Bcom	Definitions	09/09/	10.30-	Zoom	35
	Financ		2020	11.10	_	
	е	types of	11/09/	12.30-	Zoom	30
		company	2020	1.10		

[	3rd	Legality f	08/09/	9.30-	Zoom	26	
	sem	object	2020	10.10	200111		
	Bcom	Assignment	09/09/	12.30-	Telegram	25	
	Financ	Assignment	2020	1.10	relegiani		
	е	Agreements	11/08/	9.30-	Zoom	30	
		opposed to	2020	10.10	200111		
		public policy	2020	10.10			
Mrs. Veena V	5 <sup>th</sup>	Acquisition	08/09/	9.30-	Zoom	31	
IVIIS. VEETIA V	sem	of business	2020	10.10	200111	31	
	Bcom	Problem	09/09/	8.30-	Zoom	30	
	Financ	Problem	2020	9.10	200111	30	
		problem			700m	29	
	е	problem	11/09/	9.30-	Zoom	29	
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	F	2020	10.10	7	25	
	_	Fraud	09/09/	9.30-	Zoom	35	
	sem		2020	10.10			
	Bcom						
	Coope						
	ration						
		Silence as	11/09/	10.30-	Telegram	36	
		fraud	2020	11.10			
Mr. Sarath P	5 <sup>th</sup>	GST returns-	08/09/	10.30-	Zoom	29	
	Sem	continuatio	2020	11.10			
	Bcom	n					
	Financ	GST returns-	11/09/	8.30-	Zoom	31	
	Financ e	GST returns- continuatio	11/09/ 2020	8.30- 9.10	Zoom	31	
	Financ e	continuatio	11/09/ 2020	8.30- 9.10	Zoom	31	
		continuatio n	2020	9.10			
		continuatio n GST	2020	9.10	Zoom	31	
		continuatio n GST Practitioner	2020	9.10			
		continuatio n GST	2020	9.10			
	е	continuatio n GST Practitioner s	2020 11/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	31	
	e 3 <sup>rd</sup>	continuatio n GST Practitioner s Measures	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30-			
	e 3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem	continuatio n GST Practitioner s Measures taken by the	2020 11/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	31	
	e 3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom	continuation  GST  Practitioner  s  Measures taken by the govt to	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30-	Zoom	31	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST  Practitioner  S  Measures taken by the govt to promote	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30-	Zoom	31	
	e 3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom	continuation  GST  Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	31	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioner  S  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME-	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME  Measures taken by the govt to promote to promote to promote to promote continuatio	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	ard Sem Bcom Financ e	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote move to prom	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	31 22 30	
	ard Sem Bcom Financ e	continuation  GST Practitioner  S  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME continuation Advantages	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020 09/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10	Zoom	22	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ e	continuation  GST Practitioner  S  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME- continuation  Advantages of MSME	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10 12.30- 1.30	Zoom Zoom Zoom	31 22 30 35	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ e	continuation  GST Practitioners  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME Measures taken by the govt to promote move to promote MSME desures taken by the govt to promote MSME-continuation Advantages of MSME Importance	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10 12.30- 1.30 10.30-	Zoom	31 22 30	
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem Bcom Financ e	continuation  GST Practitioner  S  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME  Measures taken by the govt to promote MSME- continuation  Advantages of MSME	2020 11/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020 08/09/ 2020	9.10 11.30- 12.10 11.30- 12.10 12.30- 1.30	Zoom Zoom Zoom	31 22 30 35	

		MSME	2020	10.10			
	5 <sup>th</sup>	Insurance	09/09/	12.30-	Zoom	44	
	Sem	Documents	2020	1.10			
	BA &BBA (Open Cours e)						
Mrc Saranya K P	V Sem	Supersessio	08/09/	9.30-	Telegram	35	
Mrs.Saranya K R	B.com co-op	n of the committee, election of president and vice president	2020	10.10	Telegram	33	
		Appointmen t,powers of president	11/09/ 2020	10.30- 11.10	Telegram	38	
	III sem B.com co-op	CSA 1912,Meclag an committee report	08/09/ 2020	10.30- 12.10	Telegram	33	
		Saraiyya committee, All india rural credit survey committee.	11/09/ 2020	12.30- 1.10	Telegram	37	
Mr. Sreeraj P	III sem Bcom	Law of demand	08/09/ 2020	8.30- 9.10	Zoom	28	
	Financ e	Law of demand	08/09/ 2020	12.30- 1.10	Zoom	30	
		Exceptions to the law of demand	11/09/ 2020	11.30- 12.10	Zoom	28	
Mrs. Deepika M.	3 <sup>rd</sup> sem	Types of journal entry	09/09/ 2020	9.30- 10.10	Zoom	28	
	BCom financ e	Sales returns & Purchase returns	11/09/ 2020	10.30- 11.10	Zoom	30	
	5 <sup>th</sup> sem financ	Audit of limited companies	09/09/ 2020	11.30- 12.10	Zoom	30	
	е	Appointment of an auditor	11/09/ 2020	8.30- 9.10	Zoom	30	